City of League City, TX

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	16-1	230	Version:	1	Name:	Contract with Envirodyne Laboratori Services	es, Inc Laboratory
Туре:	Ager	nda Item			Status:	Approved	
File created:	8/31/2016				In control:	Public Works	
On agenda:	9/13/	/2016			Final action:	9/13/2016	
Title:	Consider and take action on a resolution ratifying a two year contract with Envirodyne Laboratories, Inc. for laboratory testing services related to the City's wastewater in an amount not to exceed \$128,000 (Deputy City Manager)						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Data Sheet, 2. Proposed Resolution, 3. Vendor Agreement, 4. Invitation to Bid (ITB) #15-033						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Act	ion	Result
9/13/2016	1	City Coun	cil		Ap	proved	Pass

Consider and take action on a resolution ratifying a two year contract with Envirodyne Laboratories, Inc. for laboratory testing services related to the City's wastewater in an amount not to exceed \$128,000 (Deputy City Manager)

Approval of this resolution will ratify an existing contract with Envirodyne Laboratories Inc. for laboratory services related to the City's wastewater in an amount not to exceed \$128,000. Due to unforeseen regulatory activities recently mandated by the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality, the City must perform additonal testing on its wastewater. As the total expenditures under the contract exceed \$50,000, City Council approval is required.

On June 9, 2015 three proposals were received in response to an Invitation to Bid (ITB) #15-033 Annual Wastewater Laboratory Services. The proposals received are listed below:

Contract Bidders	<u>Bid Amount</u>
Envirodyne Laborities, Inc.	\$ 46,982.50
Eastex Environmental	\$ 60,363.00
Test America	\$ 102,775.00

Envirodyne Laboratories, Inc. was selected as the lowest responsible bidder based upon bid prices and estimated quantities of tests for the two (2) year(s) term (7/1/15 to 7/7/2017). The contract also has an option to extend the term of the Agreement for two (2) successive one (1) year extensions.

Attachments:

- 1. Data Sheet
- 2. Proposed Resolution
- 3. Vendor Agreement
- 4. Invitation to Bid (ITB) #15-033

CONTRACT ORIGINATION: City originated and reviewed and approved by City Attorney's office

FUNDING
{ } NOT APPLICABLE

File #: 16-1230, Version: 1

- {X} Funds are available from Account # 020-3221-694-5395 Wastewater Analysis
- Requires Budget Amendment to transfer from Account #_____to Account #_____